Introduction
The purpose of this document is to explain about Alps Bluetooth® Smart modules and the Development kit
used for programming.
Q1. What are the parts this FAQ is referring to?
ANS1. Alps Bluetooth® Smart Low Energy modules.
       These are compliant with 4.0 and 4.1 standards
       Antenna complies with the following
       >> Limited Modular Approval FCCID: CWTUGMZ2AA

       With Antenna type Bluetooth® Smart
       >>P/N: UGMZ2AA001A
Q2. How to order the modules
ANS2. Please contact your local Sales office. A list can be found here. (Link)
Q3. What are the characteristics of the Modules?
ANS3. There are 2 types supported.
Support UGMZ2A1 (Bluetooth® Smart without Antenna)
Support UGMZ2AA (Bluetooth® Smart with Antenna)
UGMZ2Ax
Bluetooth® Smart Low Energy Module Development Kit
Frequently Asked Questions
© 2016 Alps Electric Co.,LTD.
1/4
Features
  Very Small and Thin Package
  Low Power Consumption
  UART / SPI / I2C Interface
Specifications
  Size:     4.45 x 4.7 x 1.0mm
  Freq:     2402-2480MHz
  Chip Set:    DA14580
  I/F:     UART / SPI / I2C
  Others:    16 MHz crystal, 32 KHz crystal is embedded.
  Current Cons.:    Rx / Tx peak 5 mA
      Sleep 0.6μA
Features
  Very Small and Thin Package
  Low Power Consumption
  UART / SPI / I2C Interface
Specifications
  Size:     4.7 x 4.7 x 2.0mm
  Freq:     2402-2480MHz
  Chip Set:    DA14580
  I/F:     UART / SPI / I2C
  Others:    16 MHz crystal, 32 KHz crystal is embedded.
  Current Cons.:    Rx / Tx peak 5 mA
      Sleep 0.6μA
ANS2. Please contact Sales@relayspec.com or call 800-526-5376ANS2.  Please contact
or call 800-526-5376.
ANS2. Please contact Sales@relayspec.com or call 800-526-5376.
Host
UGMZ2Ax
Bluetooth® Smart Low Energy Module Development Kit
Frequently Asked Questions
© 2016 Alps Electric Co.,LTD.
2/4
Q4. What MCU is included?
ANS4. ARM Coretex M0.
Q5. What Memory Stacks and Profiles are available?
ANS5. 32KB OTP, 42KB System SRAM, 84KB ROM, and 8KB Retention RAM. 84KB ROM contains Bluetooth®
Smart Protocol stack as well as the boot code sequence.
32KB OTP is a one-time programmable memory array, used to store the application code as well as
Bluetooth® Smart Profiles. It also contains the system configuration and calibration data.
Q6. What are the Software Stack options?
ANS6. Please see options below, with standalone and Host control model.
Q7. What kinds of profiles are supported?
ANS7. Please see options below.
       >>FindMe    >>Blood Pressure   >>Running
       >>Proximity   >>Glucose    >>HID over GATT
       >>Time    >>Battery Profile/Service  >>Scan Parameters
       >>Health Thermometer  >>Alert Notification   >>Cycling
       >>Heart Rate   >>Phone alert
About the Development Kit
Q1. What are the part numbers for the Development Kit?
ANS1. There are 2 types available.
       Without Antenna type Bluetooth® Smart
       >>P/N: UGMZ2A1_EVK
       With Antenna type Bluetooth® Smart
       >>P/N: UGMZ2AA_EVK
Q2. How to order the kits
ANS2. Please contact your local Sales office. A list can be found here. (Link)
Stand Alone Model